· <u> </u>	POS-010	
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State, Bar number, and address);	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
Best Best & Krieger (PFI)	UNIGNA: to	
3750 University Ave	R. A. A. T. L.	
Riverside, CA 92502-1028	By A. Caballe	
TELEPHONE NO.: 951 686-1450 FAX NO. (Optional): 951 686-3083	007	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	OI;T 1 1 2007	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	LOS ANGELI UNENTON CON	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	LUS ANGELI	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	ジャニット うたい	
MAILING ADDRESS:	1	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012		
BRANCH NAME:		
	CASE NUMBER:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	BC325201	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET AL.		
	Ref. No. or file No.:	
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	3075007007	
(Separate proof of service is required for each party s	erved.)	
At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.		
2. I served copies of:		
Amended Summons; First Amended Cross Complaint of Public Water	Supplies for declaration, and injunctive	
relief and adjucation of water rights; model answer to complaint and a complaint (group list for Los Angeles County)		

	MOON S C	1ANG	
b		er than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person 5b whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):	
Address v	here the part	was served: 3671 W 6TH ST LOS ANGELES, CA 90020-3026	
I served th	ne party (chec	k proper box)	
a	-	I service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to rice of process for the party (1) on (date):  (2) at (time):	
b. 🔀	by substituted service. On (date): Jun 29 2007 at (time): 3:20:00 PM I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):  ADRIANA KONG RECEPTIONIST (ASIAN FEMALE 5'6 130 LBS. BLK HR. BRWN EYES 35 YRS)		
	(1)	(business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
	(2)	<b>(home)</b> a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
	(3)	(physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
	(4)	I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): Rancho Cucamonga or a declaration of mailing is attached.	

3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):

**PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS** 

I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Page 1 of 2 Code of Civil Procedure. § 417.10 Order No. 4197217

4. 5.

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, Suite, Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Best Best & Krieger (PFI) 3750 University Ave Riverside, CA 92502-1028	
TELEPHONE NO.: 951 686-1450 FAX NO. (Optional): 951 686-3083	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street, Room 102	
MA;LING ADDRESS:	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012	
BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40	CASE NUMBER: BC325201
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET AL.	
DECLARATION OF DUE DILIGENCE	Ref. No. or file No.: 3075007007

- 1. I declare that I am and was on the dates herein mentioned, over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action.
- I received the following documents for service:

Amended Summons; First Amended Cross Complaint of Public Water Suppliers for declaratory and injunctive relief and adjucation of water rights; model answer to complaint and all cross complaints; amendment to complaint (group list for Los Angeles County)

3. After due and diligent attempts at the following address, I have been unable to effect personal service on:

MOON S CHANG 3671 W 6TH ST LOS ANGELES CA 90020-3026

4. List of service attempts:

06/27/2007 AT 10:59 AM NOT AVAILABLE - 06/28/2007 AT 10:22 AM NOT AVAILABLE - 06/28/2007 AT 05:22 PM BUSINESS CLOSED - 06/29/2007 AT 03:20 PM NOT IN PER ADRIANA KONG

5. Person who served papers

a. Name:

C. Canas

b. Address:

8460 Maple Pl. Suite 106 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

c. Telephone number:

909-919-2435

d. Registration No.:

LA 3519

e. County:

San Bernardino

6. The fee for service was: \$ الك.اد1

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Jul 12 2007

C. Canas

(PRINTED NAME OF DECLARANT)

(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)



## **DECLARATION OF MAILING**

The undersigned hereby declares: that I, Alicia Rosales, am a Citizen of the United States of America and employed in the City of Rancho Cucamonga, in the State of CA.

That I am over the age of twenty-one and not a party to nor interested in the within entitled action: LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40

DIAMOND FARMING COMPANY, ET AL.

My business address is 10601 Civic Center Drive #10 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730.

That on Sep 20 2007, after substituted service was made, I served the within: Amended Summons; First Amended Cross Complaint of Public Water Suppliers for declaratory and injunctive relief and adjucation of water rights; model answer to complaint and all cross complaints; amendment to complaint (group list for Los Angeles County) on the defendant in this action by placing a true and correct copy in a scaled envelope with postage prepaid for first class mail and by placing said envelope in the United States mail in Rancho Cucamonga, CA.

That I addressed the envelope as follows:

MOON S CHANG 3671 W 6TH ST LOS ANGELES CA 90020-3026

That I declare under penalty of perjury of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct.

That I executed this declaration: Sep 20 2007, at Rancho Cucamonga, CA.

Alicia Rosales

Elier Joseph.

